## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF A SPECIAL CONTRACT WITH EBON INTERNATIONAL, LLC

CASE NO. 2022-00387

## NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now Byron Gary, of the Kentucky Resources Council, and hereby gives notice of his entry of appearance as additional counsel of record for Joint Intervenors, Mountain Association ("MA"), Kentuckians For The Commonwealth ("KFTC"), Appalachian Citizens' Law Center ("ACLC"), Sierra Club, and Kentucky Resources Council, Inc. ("KRC"), in the above-styled matter. Mr. Gary requests that he be added to the electronic service list in this matter, and provides the following email address:

Byron@kyrc.org

Mr. Gary waives any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail, and states that he possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Respectfully Submitted,

Byron Gary Kentucky Resources Council P.O. Box 1070 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 509-2183 Byron@kyrc.org

Counsel for Mountain Association, Kentuckians For The Commonwealth, Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Sierra Club, and Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that any electronic version of the Entry of Appearance in this action is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on June 1, 2023, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Byron Gary